Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

MCF523x Integrated Microprocessor Hardware Specification, Rev. 4
Freescale Semiconductor 23
6.5 Ordering Information
7 Electrical Characteristics
This chapter contains electrical specification tables and reference timing diagrams for the MCF5235
microcontroller unit. This section contains detailed information on power considerations, DC/AC
electrical characteristics, and AC timing specifications of MCF5235.
NOTE
The parameters specified in this processor document supersede any values
found in the module specifications.
7.1 Maximum Ratings
Table 6. Orderable Part Numbers
Freescale Part
Number
Description Package Speed Lead-Free? Temperature
MCF5232CAB80 MCF5232 RISC Microprocessor 160 QFP 80MHz Yes –40° to +85° C
MCF5232CVM100 MCF5232 RISC Microprocessor 196 MAPBGA 100MHz Yes –40° to +85° C
MCF5232CVM150 MCF5232 RISC Microprocessor 196 MAPBGA 150MHz Yes –40° to +85° C
MCF5233CVM100 MCF5233 RISC Microprocessor 256 MAPBGA 100MHz Yes –40° to +85° C
MCF5233CVM150 MCF5233 RISC Microprocessor 256 MAPBGA 150MHz Yes –40° to +85° C
MCF5234CVM100 MCF5234 RISC Microprocessor 256 MAPBGA 100MHz Yes –40° to +85° C
MCF5234CVM150 MCF5234 RISC Microprocessor 256 MAPBGA 150MHz Yes –40° to +85° C
MCF5235CVM100 MCF5235 RISC Microprocessor 256 MAPBGA 100MHz Yes –40° to +85° C
MCF5235CVM150 MCF5235 RISC Microprocessor 256 MAPBGA 150MHz Yes –40° to +85° C
MCF5235CVF150 MCF5235 RISC Microprocessor, 256 MAPBGA 150MHz No –40° to +85° C
Table 7. Absolute Maximum Ratings1, 2
Rating Symbol Value Unit
Core Supply Voltage VDD – 0.5 to +2.0 V
Pad Supply Voltage OVDD – 0.3 to +4.0 V